1 PS9029A               03/17/10
Features
• Phase-Lock Loop Clock Distribution
   (Zero Input-to-Output Delay)
• Internal feedback connection
• Distributes one to one bank of ive outputs
• High-Performance
 •  30 MHz to 220 MHz operation frequency range

PI6C22405-1H
2.5/3.3V 200MHz Zero-Delay Clock Buffer with 5 Outputs
Ordering Information(1,2,3)
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6C22405-1HWE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin SOIC
PI6C22405-1HWIE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin SOIC, Industrial temp range
PI6C22405-1HLE L Pb-free & Green, 8-pin TSSOP
PI6C22405-1HLIE L Pb-free & Green, 8-pin TSSOP, Industrial temp range
Notes:
1. Latest Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. E = Pb-free & Green
3. Adding an X sufix = Tape/Reel